Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

24-04200
24-04201
24-04202
24-04204
24-04205
24-04209
24-04210
24-04213
24-04214
24-04216
24-04217
24-04221
24-04228
24-04229
24-04230
24-04233
24-04234
24-04235
24-04237
24-04241
24-04244
24-04245
24-04248
24-04254
24-04257
24-04259

9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/27/2024
9/28/2024
9/28/2024
9/28/2024
9/28/2024
9/28/2024
9/29/2024
9/29/2024
9/29/2024
9/29/2024
9/29/2024
9/29/2024
9/30/2024
9/30/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024

Time
12:47PM
1:19PM
2:11 PM
4:11PM
4:16PM
5:26PM
4:25PM
8:34PM
9:54PM
10:53PM
11:32PM
9:36AM
3:57PM
7:31PM
7:54PM
10:47PM
12:06AM
1:48AM
2:38AM
6:24PM
7:40PM
8:12PM
12:48AM
4:09PM
1:36AM
8:26AM

Offense

UNWANTED SUBJECT
ABANDONED AUTO

FRAUD

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
TELEPHONE HARASSMENT
ABANDONED AUTO
DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

DISTURBANCE

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY

Location

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

10300 BLK PELHAM ST

2100 BLK MANDEL AVE

10300 BLK KENT ST

10300 BLK DICKENS ST

10034 ROOSEVELT RD

10500 BLK WATERFORD DR

11110 31ST ST

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

10600 BLK CERMAK RD

3 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
10300 BLK KENT ST

CANTERBURY ST & STRATFORD AVE
600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
2800 BLK BRIGHTON CT

1800 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE

800 BLK NORFOLK AVE

900 BLK NORFOLK AVE

2400 BLK DOWNING AVE

1400 BLK BRISTOL AVE

800 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST

11000 BLK MANDEL CT

MANNHEIM RD & PELHAM ST
WAKEFIELD ST & WELLINGTON AVE



24-04263
24-04269
24-04271
24-04276
24-04278
24-04279
24-04281
24-04284
24-04285
24-04286
24-04287
24-04288
24-04289
24-04290
24-04291
24-04293
24-04294
24-04296
24-04298

24-04203

24-04206

24-04222

10/1/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
10/4/2024

09/27/2024

09/27/2024

09/28/2024

2:32PM
12:42AM
9:11AM
1:12PM
3:03PM
3:55PM
7:45PM
7:11AM
10:23AM
12:26PM
1:02PM
12:58PM
1:52PM
4:24PM
17:29
5:57PM
5:49PM
9:53PM
6:12AM

3:09PM

4:13PM

9:55AM

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

TELEPHONE HARASSMENT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY
TELEPHONE HARASSMENT
RECKLESS DRIVING

CUSTOMER DISPUTE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 35 year old male from Chicago, was cited for
Driving while License Revoked, Improper display of
Registration and Defective Windshield. The 35 year old
was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court
date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in

Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 44 year old male from Melrose Park, was
cited for Driving while License Suspended, Suspended
Registration and No Valid Insurance. The 44 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

DOMESTIC BATTERY

MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
2900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
MANNHEIM RD & FRONTAGE RD
1100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
10000 BLK CERMAK RD

1400 BLK CONCORD AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & SUFFOLK AVE
MANNHEIM RD & WIGHT ST
CERMAK RD & ENTERPRISE DR
2800 BLK BUCKINGHAM VAE
10200 BLK PELHAM ST

31ST ST & WOLF RD

1300 BLK HEIDRON AVE

900 BLK NORFOLK AVE
MAYFAIR AVE & 31ST ST

10446 CERMAK RD

11000 BLK RALEIGH ST

2400 BLK DOWNING AVE

2500 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE

CERMAK RD & WOLF RD

WOLF RD & CERMAK RD

WESTCHESTER.IL




A 21 year old male from Westchester finds himself
charged in Cook County Circuit Court with one count of
Domestic Battery following an incident. The 21 year old
was taken into custody, processed and then transported to
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a
bond hearing.

24-04246 09/29/2024  10:54PM TRAFFIC STOP MANNHEIM RD & KENT ST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 54 year old male from Hillside, was cited for
Speeding, Failing to reduce speed approaching an
Emergency Vehicle, and No Valid Proof of Insurance. The
54 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



