

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
24-04200	9/27/2024	12:47PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04201	9/27/2024	1:19PM	ABANDONED AUTO	10300 BLK PELHAM ST
24-04202	9/27/2024	2:11 PM	FRAUD	2100 BLK MANDEL AVE
24-04204	9/27/2024	4:11PM	THEFT	10300 BLK KENT ST
24-04205	9/27/2024	4:16PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10300 BLK DICKENS ST
24-04209	9/27/2024	5:26PM	TELEPHONE HARASSMENT	10034 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04210	9/27/2024	4:25PM	ABANDONED AUTO	10500 BLK WATERFORD DR
24-04213	9/27/2024	8:34PM	DISTURBANCE	11110 31ST ST
24-04214	9/27/2024	9:54PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-04216	9/27/2024	10:53PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	10600 BLK CERMAK RD
24-04217	9/27/2024	11:32PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	3 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
24-04221	9/28/2024	9:36AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10300 BLK KENT ST
24-04228	9/28/2024	3:57PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	CANTERBURY ST & STRATFORD AVE
24-04229	9/28/2024	7:31PM	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-04230	9/28/2024	7:54PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
24-04233	9/28/2024	10:47PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2800 BLK BRIGHTON CT
24-04234	9/29/2024	12:06AM	DISTURBANCE	1800 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
24-04235	9/29/2024	1:48AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	800 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-04237	9/29/2024	2:38AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	900 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-04241	9/29/2024	6:24PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2400 BLK DOWNING AVE
24-04244	9/29/2024	7:40PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1400 BLK BRISTOL AVE
24-04245	9/29/2024	8:12PM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	800 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
24-04248	9/30/2024	12:48AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
24-04254	9/30/2024	4:09PM	THEFT	11000 BLK MANDEL CT
24-04257	10/1/2024	1:36AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	MANNHEIM RD & PELHAM ST
24-04259	10/1/2024	8:26AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	WAKEFIELD ST & WELLINGTON AVE

24-04263 24-04269 24-04271 24-04276 24-04278 24-04281 24-04284 24-04285 24-04286 24-04287 24-04288 24-04289 24-04290 24-04291 24-04293	10/1/2024 10/2/2024 10/2/2024 10/2/2024 10/2/2024 10/2/2024 10/2/2024 10/3/2024 10/3/2024 10/3/2024 10/3/2024 10/3/2024 10/3/2024 10/3/2024 10/3/2024 10/3/2024 10/3/2024	2:32PM 12:42AM 9:11AM 1:12PM 3:03PM 3:55PM 7:45PM 7:11AM 10:23AM 12:26PM 1:02PM 12:58PM 1:52PM 4:24PM 17:29 5:57PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY SUSPICIOUS AUTO ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY UNWANTED SUBJECT TELEPHONE HARASSMENT SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY TELEPHONE HARASSMENT RECKLESS DRIVING CUSTOMER DISPUTE	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD 2900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE MANNHEIM RD & FRONTAGE RD 1100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE 10000 BLK CERMAK RD 1400 BLK CONCORD AVE ROOSEVELT RD & SUFFOLK AVE MANNHEIM RD & WIGHT ST CERMAK RD & ENTERPRISE DR 2800 BLK BUCKINGHAM VAE 10200 BLK PELHAM ST 31ST ST & WOLF RD 1300 BLK HEIDRON AVE 900 BLK NORFOLK AVE MAYFAIR AVE & 31ST ST 10446 CERMAK RD
24-04294	10/3/2024	5:49PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	11000 BLK RALEIGH ST
24-04296	10/3/2024	9:53PM	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	2400 BLK DOWNING AVE
24-04298	10/4/2024	6:12AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2500 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-04203	09/27/2024	3:09PM	TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 35 year old male from Chicago, was cited for Driving while License Revoked, Improper display of Registration and Defective Windshield. The 35 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	CERMAK RD & WOLF RD
24-04206	09/27/2024	4:13PM	TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 44 year old male from Melrose Park, was cited for Driving while License Suspended, Suspended Registration and No Valid Insurance. The 44 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	WOLF RD & CERMAK RD
24-04222	09/28/2024	9:55AM	DOMESTIC BATTERY	WESTCHESTER,IL

A 21 year old male from Westchester finds himself charged in Cook County Circuit Court with one count of Domestic Battery following an incident. The 21 year old was taken into custody, processed and then transported to the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing.

24-04246 09/29/2024 10:54PM **TRAFFIC STOP**

MANNHEIM RD & KENT ST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 54 year old male from Hillside, was cited for Speeding, Failing to reduce speed approaching an Emergency Vehicle, and No Valid Proof of Insurance. The 54 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.